# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7363064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/08/2022

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
METAGEEK, LLC	04/08/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METAGEEK, INC.
Street Address:	250 S. 5TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 2500
City:	BOISE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83702

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63298698
Patent Number:	7459898
Patent Number:	7877698
Patent Number:	8006195
Patent Number:	8160839
Patent Number:	8576231
Patent Number:	9445293
Patent Number:	9143952

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

507316140

**Fax Number:** (313)496-7500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3134968445

**Email:** rasher@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: ROBIN W. ASHER

Address Line 1: 150 WEST JEFFERSON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 160692-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN W. ASHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Robin W. Asher/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=10b - Idaho Statment of Merger (filed)#page1.tif

source=10b - Idaho Statment of Merger (filed)#page2.tif

source=10b - Idaho Statment of Merger (filed)#page3.tif

source=10b - Idaho Statment of Merger (filed)#page4.tif

source=10a - Filed evidence - Certificate of Merger - MetaGeek Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif

source=10a - Filed evidence - Certificate of Merger - MetaGeek Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif

FILED AT THE REQUEST OF:

Ryan Woodings Chief Executive Officer Metageek, LLC 250 S. 5th Street #840 Boise, Idaho 83702

AFTER FILING MAIL TO:

Melanie G. Rubocki, Esq. PERKINS COIE LLP 1111 W. Jefferson Street, Ste. 500 Boise, Idaho 83702 For Office Use Only

## -FILED-

File #: 0004692804

Date Filed: 4/8/2022 12:20:00 PM

# STATEMENT OF MERGER OF METAGEEK, LLC, AN IDAHO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WITH AND INTO METAGEEK, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Sections 30-22-201 and 30-22-205 of the Idaho Model Entity Transactions Act (the "Act"), the undersigned MetaGeek, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company (the "Merging Company"), and MetaGeek, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Company"), submit the following Statement of Merger for filing and certify as follows:

- 1. By means of a joint written consent of the Merging Company's Board of Managers and sole Member, the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Merging Company, as required by the Act.
- 2. By means of a joint written consent of the Surviving Company's Board of Directors and its sole shareholder, the Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Surviving Company, as required by Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. This Statement of Merger, when filed, shall be effective the latter of April 8, 2022 or the filing of the Certificate of Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.
- 4. The name, jurisdiction of formation, and type of entity of the Merging Company is as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Туре
MetaGeek, LLC	Idaho	Limited Liability Company

1

5. The name, jurisdiction of formation, and type of entity of the Surviving Company is as follows:

NameJurisdictionTypeMetaGeek, Inc.DelawareCorporation

- 6. The name of the Surviving Company is MetaGeek, Inc.
- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Company filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on March 10, 2022, shall be the Surviving Company's certificate of incorporation.
- 8. The name and street address of the Surviving Company's registered agent in Idaho is CT Corporation System, 921 Orchard Street, Suite G, Boise, Idaho 83705.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank.]

STATEMENT OF MERGER - 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Statement of Merger has been duly executed as of April 8, 2022, and is being filed in accordance with the Act by an authorized person of the Merging Company and the Surviving Company.

## FOR SURVIVING COMPANY:

METAGEEK, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Tim Martin
Name: Tim Martin

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

## **FOR MERGING COMPANY:**

**METAGEEK, LLC**, an Idaho limited liability company

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Ryan Woodings

Title: Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Statement of Merger has been duly executed as of April 8, 2022, and is being filed in accordance with the Act by an authorized person of the Merging Company and the Surviving Company.

## FOR SURVIVING COMPANY:

METAGEEK, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: _	 
Name:	
Title: _	

## **FOR MERGING COMPANY:**

By: Pyan Woodings
70.1805826006420.

Name: Ryan Woodings
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"METAGEEK, LLC", AN IDAHO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "METAGEEK, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "METAGEEK, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022, AT 1:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

6659355 8100M SR# 20221373891 Authentication: 203133849 Date: 04-08-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 06/02/2022** 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:36 PM 04/08/2022
FILED 01:36 PM 04/08/2022
SR 20221373891 - File Number 6659355

# STATE OF DELAWARE 9355 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving cor	poration is l	MetaGeek,	Inc.	
9	a Delaware	Corporation,	and the name of	the
limited liability company being merged	l into this su	rviving corpo	ration is	
MetaGeek, LLC	a (list jur	isdiction) Ida	iho	limited
liability company.	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger land acknowledged by the surviving corcompany.  THIRD: The name of the surviving cor	poration an	d the merging	limited liability	cuted
iniko: The name of the surviving con	rporation is	metageek,	.113.C +.	<del></del>
FOURTH: The merger is to become ef	ffective on _	April 8, 2	2022	*
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on 250 S. 5th Street, Suite 8 the place of business of the surviving control of the sur	40, Bois	se, Idaho	83702	
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Non request, without cost, to any stockhoof any constituent limited liability comp	older of any		*	
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation.	poration of	the surviving	corporation sha	all be its
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corpan authorized officer, the 8th				
TO TO	y:	—occusioned by: Tim Martin	o are	
В	Y	Authorized	Officer	
N	ame: Tim	Martin		
	· T T * [	Print or Typ	e	<del></del>
T	itle: Secre	tary and '	Treasurer	